

THE FRED SANDERS AWARD

Fred Sanders grew up showing cattle at the Saratoga County Fair. His individual successes propelled him to showing at several fairs and included trips to the New York State Fair where he had his share of memorable times. In a tribute to his 60 years of showing cattle and his passion to see youngsters involved in showing at the fair a continuing "Fred Sanders Award" will be awarded at the 2021 Animal Show Exhibition.

Fred had a passion for showing cattle and enjoyed watching the local 4-H'ers showing their cattle at the fair. Each year, in his honor, the winner's name will appear on a wall plaque in the Saratoga County Fair Office as well as a \$250 cash award and an individual plaque presented in the show ring to the Saratoga County 4-Her who garners the highest point total from the following:

The following point totals only accumulate for awarding "The Fred Sanders Award"

5 points to any Saratoga County 4-H'er who participates in Public Presentations in either the March Public Presentation Day or gives a Presentation at the Fair prior to 4-H Show Day

Points awarded for the participation in **Fitting and Showmanship** at the Animal Show Exhibition:

- 10 points for Blue Danish Score
- 7 points for Red Danish Score
- 4 Points for White Danish Score

Additionally, points will be awarded for **each** of the following classes in Dept. 1, Section H of the Exhibitor Fair book.

Class 1: Bred and Owned by exhibitor (All Breeds)

Class 2: Daughter-Dam

Class 3: Exhibitors Herd – to consist of three purebred females of one breed owned by the same exhibitor.

- 8 points for 1st place
- 5 points for 2nd place
- 2 points for 3rd place

^{*}In the event of a tie, the Dairy Superintendent and the Dairy Judge will break the tie.